City of Manteca - Public Works Department Bid Tabulation for:

SITE WORK FOR PARKS OFFICE @ 293 NORTH UNION

Bid opening JUNE 30th, 2003 Engineer's Estimate: \$90,000-\$100,000

CONTRACTOR / CITY				RODGERS CONSTRUCTION/ STOCKTON		GEORGE REED/MODESTO	
BASE	BID						
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
Α	CONSTRUCTION STAKING						
A1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
В	CLEARING & GRUBBING						
B1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
С	EARTHWORK						
C1	BASIN GRADING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
C2	PAD FOR MODULAR	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
C3	PAD FOR FUTURE TRAILER	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
C4	FINISH GRADING	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25,900.00	\$25,900.00
D	STROM DRAINAGE						
D1	CATCH BASIN IN BASIN	1	EΑ	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
D2	CATCH BASIN UNDER MODULAR	1	EΑ	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
D3	10" STROM DRAIN	69	LF	\$29.00	\$2,001.00	\$75.00	\$5,175.00
D4	10" RS GATE VALVE	1	EΑ	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
D5	SADDLE MANHOLE	1	EΑ	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
E	WATER						
E1	WATER SERVICE	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
F	PARKING LOT						
F1	2" AC/4"AB	976	SY	\$13.50	\$13,176.00	\$20.50	\$20,008.00
F2	HANDICAP STALL, SIGNS & MARKINGS	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$825.00
F3	STOP SIGN, BAR &LEGEND	2	EΑ	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$310.00	\$620.00
F4	PARKING STALL LINES	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$205.00	\$205.00
F5	SAW CUT AC	101	LF	\$1.50	\$151.50	\$2.00	\$202.00

City of Manteca - Public Works Department Bid Tabulation for:

SITE WORK FOR PARKS OFFICE @ 293 NORTH UNION

Bid opening JUNE 30th, 2003 Engineer's Estimate: \$90,000-\$100,000

		T					
G	CONCRETE						
G1	VALLEY GUTTER	135	LF	\$31.00	\$4,185.00	\$19.00	\$2,565.00
G2	DRAINAGE SPILLWAY	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
G3	6" CURB	340	LF	\$18.00	\$6,120.00	\$23.50	\$7,990.00
G4	CURB & GUTTER	118	LF	\$55.00	\$6,490.00	\$35.00	\$4,130.00
G5	CURB & SIDEWALK	78	LF	\$30.00	\$2,340.00	\$22.00	\$1,716.00
G6	CURBED SIDEWALK	113	LF	\$15.00	\$1,695.00	\$40.00	\$4,520.00
G7	EAST HANDICAP RAMP	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
G8	WEST HANDICAP RAMP	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
G9	BUILDING ENTRANCE	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
G10	WHEEL STOPS	6	EA	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$26.00	\$156.00
Н	SEWER						
H1	CLEANOUT	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
H2	4" SEWER	211	LF	\$20.00	\$4,220.00	\$27.00	\$5,697.00
Н3	STUB FOR MODULAR	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$265.00	\$530.00
H4	STUB FOR FUTURE TRAILER	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
H5	CONNECT TO MANHOLE	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
I	ELECTRICAL						
l1	ELECTROLIER	4	EΑ	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00
12	CONDUIT/WIRE SYSTEM	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
13	ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR BUILDINGS	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
J	MODULAR UNIT						
J1	FIOUNDATION	1	LS	\$45,742.00	\$45,742.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
	TOTA	\$165,160.50		\$171,384.00			
OPTIO	N BID						
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
K	FREE STANDING ENTRYWAY COVER						
K1	WOOD	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00
K2	PLASTIC LUMBER	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00
	TOTAL BASE BID	N A	\$181,160.50		\$187,134.00		
	TOTAL BASE BID	\$18	39,160.50				